# **Truckee Meadows Water Authority**

## **RATE SCHEDULES**

### **GMWS - GENERAL METERED WATER SERVICE**

## **APPLICABILITY**

Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for Commercial Service to Service Property(ies) with a Meter used for billing purposes and where no other Rate Schedule is specifically applicable.

## **AVAILABILITY**

The Authority's retail service territory.

#### **RATES**

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Per Meter		
\$19.10 \$21.01		
\$23.90		
\$27.71		
\$31.52		
\$36.26		
\$42.02		
\$48.72		
\$57.27		

### Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier, All Meter Sizes

Tier 1	\$1.77
Tier 2	\$2.86
Tier 3	\$3.35

Tier usage levels are set for each Meter size according to this table:

Meter		Tier 1	Tier 2		Tier 3	
Size		Gallons	Gallons		Gallons	
3/4"	0 to	7,000	7,001 to	30,000	Greater than	30,000
1"	0 to	14,000	14,001 to	65,000	Greater than	65,000
1 1/2"	0 to	28,000	28,001 to	120,000	Greater than	120,000
2"	0 to	50,000	50,001 to	210,000	Greater than	210,000
3"	0 to	165,000	165,001 to	640,000	Greater than	640,000
4"	0 to	300,000	300,001 to	1,300,000	Greater than	1,300,000
6"	0 to	1,000,000	1,000,001 to	2,600,000	Greater than	2,600,000
8"	0 to	1,475,000	1,475,001 to	6,000,000	Greater than	6,000,000
10"	0 to	9,500,000	9,500,001 to	15,000,000	Greater than	15,000,000

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 04/19/17

# **Truckee Meadows Water Authority**

## **RATE SCHEDULES**

## **GMWS - GENERAL METERED WATER SERVICE**

## Late Charge

5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

## Other Charges

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

## **MINIMUM CHARGE**

The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing Period.

## **SPECIAL CONDITIONS**

1. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 3 inch Service Connection.

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 05/21/09